# 506148709 07/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6195441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRAL BIOSCIENCES PVT. LTD.	05/05/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPARCBIO LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 318009	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16698490
PCT Number:	US2019063742

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** meiversmedley@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61YL-274246-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LACIE C. HIRAYAMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Lacie C. Hirayama/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EXECUTED-Assignment\_-\_IBS\_\_\_to\_SPARCBIO\_61YL-274246-US.docx#page1.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment\_-\_IBS\_\_\_to\_SPARCBIO\_61YL-274246-US.docx#page2.tif

PATENT 506148709 REEL: 053178 FRAME: 0212

### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

WHEREAS Integral BioSciences Pvt. Ltd., C-64, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II, Noida India 201306 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following patent application, and the invention(s) set forth, via assignment from inventors Anjan Kumar Nayak, Anup Barde and Brahmam Pujala:

### PYRROLE AND PYRAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

check one	[ ] executed concurrently herewith,
	[ ] executed on,
	[ X ] Serial No.: <u>16/698,490</u> Filed: <u>11/27/2019</u>
	[ X ] Serial No.: PCT/US2019/063742 Filed: 11/27/2019

as set forth in United States Patent Application

WHEREAS SPARCBIO LLC, P.O. Box 318009, San Francisco, California, USA 94131 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said patent application for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said patent applications listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues, or extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use as fully and entirely as the would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the ASSIGNOR, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by and grant, license, or other right theretofore given; ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

SMRH:4827-0523-6142.1 -1-

61YL-274246

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

## ACCICNOD.

**RECORDED: 07/10/2020** 

ASSIGNUR:	
Integral BioSciences Pvt. Ltd.	DocuSigned by:
	Signature:
	Name:Ram Thakkar
	Title:Ram Thakkar
	Date:5/5/2020
Witnesses:	
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
ASSIGNEE:	
SPARCBIO LLC.	Signature:
	Name:Sarvajit Chakravarty
	Title:Member
	Date:5/6/2020
Witnesses:	
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
SMRH:4827-0523-6142.1	-2-

**PATENT** 

61YL-274246

**REEL: 053178 FRAME: 0214**